
Department 19 Art, Photography, Crafts 
 
Superintendent:  Susan Belford    724-254-2239 

Assistant Superintendent: Jeanene Stewart 724-254-4649 

 

General Regulations for Department 19 Art Photography, Crafts 

Use on-line system 

Entry Fee 10% of 1st Place ALL PAY THE FEE 
Entry form 

If you are under 19 use Department 11. 
Must have been done by exhibitor .   

“Original” means not copied.   
“Traditional” means authentic reproduction. 
Photo minimum size 3”x 5”.  It can be matted or framed.   
New paintings/drawings/projects. 

No commercial articles accepted. 
 

Department 19 
    

Arts Photography and Crafts 
   

*NOTE FOR YOUTH SEE DEPT 11 BELOW 
  

Class Class Desc 
    

 
Lot Lot Desc  1st   2nd   3rd   4th  

K65 Black & White 
    

 
831 Animal $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
833 Flowers $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
835 Landscape $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
837 Portraits $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
839 Other $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00 

K71 Drawings 
    

 
747 Chalk $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
749 Crayon $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
751 Pen And Ink Drawing $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00 

 752 Paint $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
753 Pencil $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
755 Water Color $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
757 Charcoal Drawing $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00 

K77 Handcrafts, mixed materials 
  

 
757 Bead Work $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
759 Calligraphy $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
761 Ceramics, Glazed $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
763 Ceramics, Stained $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
765 China Painting $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
767 Cone And Nut Work $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
769 Creative And Traditional Dolls $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
771 Creative Christmas Articles $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
773 Creative Christmas 

Ornaments 
$   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00 

 
775 Creative Flower 

Arrangements 
$   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00 



 
777 Creative Wooden Article $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
779 Designs In Straw Work $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
783 Glass Etching $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
785 Hand Built Or Thrown Pottery $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
787 Hand Woven Pieces $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
789 Jewelry, Hand Wrought $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
791 Leather Work $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
793 Macrame Handbags $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
795 Macrame Misc. $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
797 Metal Repousse $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
799 Painting Other $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
801 Paper Quillng $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
803 Pysanky Eggs $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
805 Rubber Stamping $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
807 Sand Painting $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
809 Scrapbooks $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
811 Seed Work $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
812 Shell Work $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
813 String Art $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
814 Textile Painting $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
815 Wood Carving, Whittling $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
816 Wood Furniture $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
817 Legos $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
830 Feather painting $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
900 Handcrafts/misc. materials & 

other 
$   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00 

 
910 Paper Mache $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00 

K81 Household Furnishings 
   

 
817 Caning $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
819 Curtains Or Draperies $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
821 Refinished Furniture $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
823 Slip Covers (Bring Chair) $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
825 Upholstery (Bring Chair) $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
827 New Furniture $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00 

K85 Original Oil Paintings 
   

 
827 New Painting - Acrylic $  15.00 $   10.00 $   8.00 $   5.00  
829 New Painting - Oil $  15.00 $   10.00 $   8.00 $   5.00  
830 Oil/acrylic Other Than Canvas $  15.00 $   10.00 $   8.00 $   5.00 

K91 Photography 
    

 
831 Animal - non digital $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
833 Flowers - non digital $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
835 Landscapes - non digital $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
837 Portraits - non digital $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
839 Other - non digital $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00 

K94 Digital Photography 
    

 
841 Animals $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
843 Flowers $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00 



 
845 Landscapes $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
847 Portraits $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00  
849 Other $   5.00 $   4.00 $   3.00 $   2.00 

K97 Stained Glass 
    

 
851 Stained Glass Items $  10.00 $    8.00 $    6.00 $   3.00        

       

Department 11 
    

Youth Arts Photography and Crafts 
   

Class Class Desc 
    

 
Lot Lot Desc  1st   2nd   3rd   4th  

K65 Black/White up to K 
    

K67 Black & White Grade 1 - 6 
    

K69 Black & White Grade 7 - 12 
    

 
831 Animals  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
833 Flowers  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
835 Landscapes  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
837 Portraits  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
839 Other  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00  

K71 Drawings Up to K 
    

K73 Drawings Grade 1 - 6 
    

K75 Drawings Grade 7 - 12 
    

 
747 Chalk  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
749 Crayon  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
751 Pen And Ink Drawing  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00  

 752 Paint      
753 Pencil  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
755 Water Color  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
757 Charcoal  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00  

K77 Handcrafts, mixed materials up to 
K 

    

K78 Handcrafts, Grade 1 - 6 
    

K79 Handcrafts, Grade 7 - 12 
    

 
757 Bead Work  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
759 Calligraphy  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
761 Ceramics, Glazed  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
763 Ceramics, Stained  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
765 China Painting  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
767 Cone And Nut Work  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
769 Creative And Traditional Dolls  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
771 Creative Christmas Articles  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
773 Creative Christmas 

Ornaments 
 $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00  

 
775 Creative Flower 

Arrangements 
 $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00  

 
777 Creative Wooden Article  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
779 Designs In Straw Work  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
783 Glass Etching  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00  



 
785 Hand Built Or Thrown Pottery  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
787 Hand Woven Pieces  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
789 Jewelry, Hand Wrought  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
791 Leather Work  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
793 Macrame  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
795 Miscellaneous  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
797 Metal Repousse  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
799 Painting Other  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
801 Paper Quilling  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
803 Pysanky Eggs  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
805 Rubber Stamping  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
807 Sand Painting  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
809 Scrapbooks  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
811 Seed Work  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
812 Shell Work  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
813 String Art  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
814 Textile Painting  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
815 Wood Carving, Whittling  $      5.00   $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   
816 Wood Furniture  $      5.00   $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   
817 Legos-KIT  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
818 Legos-Original design(non 

kit) 
 $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00  

 
830 Feather painting  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
900 Decorative Coaster  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
910 Paper Mache  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00  

K81 Household Furnishings 
    

K82 Household Furnish Grade 1 - 6 
    

K83 Household Furnish Grade 7 - 12 
    

 
817 Canning  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
819 Curtains Or Draperies  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
821 Refinished Furniture  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
823 Slip Covers (Bring Chair)  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
825 Upholstery (Bring Chair)  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
827 New Furniture  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00  

K85 Original Oil Paintings up to K 
    

K86 Original Oil Grade 1 - 6 
    

K87 Original Oil Grade 7 - 12 
    

 
827 New Painting - Acrylic  $      7.00   $      5.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   
829 New Painting - Oil  $      7.00   $      5.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   
830 Oil/acrylic other than canvas  $      7.00   $      5.00   $      3.00   $      2.00  

K91 Photography up to K 
    

K92 Photography Grade 1 - 6 
    

K93 Photography Grade 7 - 12 
    

 
831 Animals  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
833 Flowers  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
835 Landscapes  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00  



 
837 Portraits  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
839 Other  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00  

K94 Digital Photography 
    

K95 Digital Photography Grade 1 - 6 
    

K96 Digital Photography Grade 7 - 12 
    

 
841 Animals  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
843 Flowers  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
845 Landscapes  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
847 Portraits  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00   
849 Other  $      4.00   $      3.00   $      2.00   $      1.00  

K97 Stained Glass up to K 
    

K98 Stained Glass Grade 1 - 6 
    

K99 Stained Glass Grade 7 - 12 
    

 
851 Stained Glass Items  $      6.00   $      5.00   $      4.00   $      3.00  

 


